
2024-2025 WINTER SPORTS SCHEDULE
VARSITY BASKETBALL
Tue, Nov. 19 	 @ Jefferson
Wed, Nov. 20 	 vs. Newsome
Thu, Nov. 21 	 vs. Leto
Tue, Dec. 3 	 @ Blake
Wed, Dec. 4 	 @ Durant
Fri, Dec. 6 	 vs. Gaither
Tue, Dec. 10 	 @ Steinbrenner
Wed, Dec. 11 	 @ Hillsborough
Fri, Dec. 13 	 vs. Alonso
Wed, Jan. 8 	 vs. Spoto
Thu, Jan. 10 	 vs. Sickles
Tue, Jan. 14 	 @ Plant
Wed, Jan. 15 	 Girls @ Strawberry Crest
Wed, Jan. 15  	 Boys @ Plant City
Fri, Jan. 17 	 vs. Brandon
Tue, Jan. 21	 @ Riverview
Wed, Jan. 22 	 Girls vs. Armwood
Fri, Jan. 24	 vs. Sumner
Mon, Jan. 27 	 Boys vs. Bloomingdale
Tue, Jan. 28 	 Western Conf. Semis
Fri, Jan. 31 	 Western Conf.
		  Tournament

*Boys play first until Dec. 13, 2024

VARSITY SOCCER
Tue, Nov. 5 	 @ Jefferson 
Thu, Nov. 7 	 vs. Leto 
Tue, Nov. 12 	 @ Blake 
Fri, Nov. 15 	 vs. Gaither
Tue, Nov. 19 	 @ Steinbrenner 
Fri, Nov. 22 	 vs. Alonso 
Fri, Dec 6 	 vs. Sickles
Tue, Dec. 10 	 @ Plant
Fri, Dec. 13 	 @ Strawberry Crest
Tue, Jan. 7 	 @ Riverview
Fri, Jan. 10 	 vs. Sumner
Tue, Jan. 14 	 vs. TBT
Thu, Jan. 16 	 Western Conf. Semis
Fri, Jan. 17 	 Western Conf. Finals

*Boys play first through Dec. 6, 2024

COMPETITIVE CHEER
Wed, Nov. 20 	 @ Newsome
Thu, Dec. 5 	 @Alonso
Tue, Dec. 10 	 @ Sickles
Wed, Jan 8	 @ Plant
Thu, Jan 16 	 Western Conference
Fri, Jan 24 	 FHSAA Regionals @ 
		  Plant City 
Fri., Jan 31	 FHSAA Sates
& Sat., Feb 1 	 @ RP Funding Center 

JV BOYS BASKETBALL
Sat. Dec. 7 	 RHS, Sickles @ Riverview
Sat, Dec. 14	 vs. Plant & Steinbrenner
Tues, Jan. 7	 @ Tampa Prep
Sat, Jan. 11 	 RHS, Strawberry Crest  
		  @ Sumner
Sat Jan. 18 	 vs. Spoto & Wharton
Sat, Jan. 25	 RHS, Jefferson @ Blake
Sat, Feb. 1	 RHS, Alonso @  
		  Hillsborough

JV GIRLS BASKETBALL
Sat, Dec. 7 	 Vs. Plant & Steinbrenner
Sat, Dec. 14 	 @ Sumner 
Sat. Jan. 11 	 VS. Spoto and Wharton 
Sat, Jan. 18 	 @ Blake 
Sat, Jan. 25 	 @ Hillsborough 
Sat, Feb. 1 	 @ Riverview 

WRESTLING
Nov. 21		  Pre-Season @ Eastbay
Dec. 7		  Ben Richards IBT @ Leto
Dec. 12-14	 Kiwanis IBT @ Hernando
Dec. 21 		  7 Way dual @ Robinson
Jan. 4		  Bulls Girls IBT
Jan. 6-11		  District Duals TBA 
Jan. 9 		  Girls Scramble
Jan. 14 		  Dual vs Riverview 
		  “Senior & Alumni Night” 
Jan. 17-18	 Jerry Mita IBT 
		  @ Pinellas Park 
Jan. 18		  Suncoast Lady Bash @ 	
		  Sunlake
Jan. 21  		  Dual Vs. @ Plant
Jan. 25 		  Jerry Brisco IBT 
		  @ Sickles HS
Jan. 28		  Anna B. Alvarez IBT @ 
		  Boca Ciega	
Jan. 31 		  Dual vs @ Brandon
Feb. 1 		  “Live Greco” IBT @ 
		  Steinbrenner
Feb. 3		  Girls Scamble
Feb. 6		  Girls County 
		  Championships @ King
Feb. 8  		  Ippolito IBT @ Brandon
Feb. 14 		  American Division 
		  @ Steinbrenner
Feb. 15 		  County Championships 	
		  @ Brandon
Feb. 21 		  Boys Districts IBT
Feb. 22		  Girls Regionals
Feb. 28 - March 1 	Boys Regionals
Feb. 28  - March 2	 Girls State Tournament
March 6-8 	 Boys State Tournament

Wed, Nov. 20 	 @ Newsome
Thu, Dec. 5 	 @Alonso
Tue, Dec. 10 	 @ Sickles
Wed, Jan 8	 @ Plant
Thu, Jan 16 	 Western Conference
Fri, Jan 24 	 FHSAA Regionals @ 
		  Plant City 
Fri., Jan 31	 FHSAA Sates
& Sat., Feb 1 	 @ RP Funding Center JV BOYS WRESTLING

Sat, Dec. 7 	 Vs. Plant & Steinbrenner
Dec. 12 		  Jimmy Brown JV IBT 
		  @ Hernando
Jan. 4		  Bulls JV IBT @ Parrish
Jan. 9		  Scramble @ Robinson
Jan. 13		  Scramble @ 
		  Steinbrenner
Jan. 14		  Dual vs Riverview
Jan. 21		  Dual @ Plant
Jan. 30		  Dual @ Brandon
Feb. 3		  Scramble @ Robinson


